


Declaration of compliance

Item no.	Product	EAN 13	Photo
100571	Smørekniv træ/stål Funktion	5722001005710	

Manufacturer: F&H A/S
Gl. Skivevej 70
DK-8800 Viborg, Denmark

Compliance: The product is in compliance with article 3, 11(5), 15 and 17 of Regulation 1935/2004/EC (including amendment 596/2009/EC), Regulation 2023/2006/EC (including amendment 282/2008/EC), and the Danish Act (bekendtgørelse) no. 681 of 25/05/2020.

The specific release from the stainless steel is in compliance with the limits set in CM/Res(2013)9 for Pb, Cd, Co, Cu, Cr, Ni, Al, Sb, Fe, Mn, Mo, Ag, Sn, V, Zn, As, Ba, Be, Li, Hg, Tl when tested in 0,5% citric acid for 2 hours at 70°C

The handle of the knife is not suitable for contact with food.

Labelling/
Restrictions of use: Glass-fork-symbol. Dishwasher proof.

2021.11.23 Viborg

Date and place

F&H^{AS}
of Scandinavia
Gl. Skivevej 70
DK-8800 Viborg